

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DÉP15554

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O	F

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

09/09		JEF	IMS OF SAL	. -	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	E;	10/25/	2011		BID OPENING TIME 0		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND		
·	THE WE TION, TO AWA TO PER	ST VIR IS SOL RD A C FORM R ATER C	GINIA ICITI ONTRA ECLAM ONSTR	DEPA NG BI CT TO ATION UCTIO	RTMENT OF ENVIRO DS FROM QUALIFIE PROVIDE ALL LAB ON THE MINING O	D CONTRACTORS OR AND MATERIALS	
	THE RE AND GE PROJEC	D NEAR CLAMAT NERAL T FOR	GLEN ION S SUPER THE S	JEAN HALL VISIO TATE	APPROXIMATELY 33, WV IN FAYETTE BE PERFORMED UND N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.	COUNTY. ER THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE	
	ON 09/ REQUIR MANDAT	28/201 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	1 a 1 ATTEN E-BID	0:00 D THI SHAL	EBID CONFERENCE AM. ALL INTERES S MEETING. FAILU L RESULT IN DISQ MAY REPRESENT M	TED PARTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND THE UALIFICATION OF	
	AN ATT POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI ATIVE QUALIF	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FAI NAME O ICATIO	DDERS UMENT LURE N THE N OF	TO C VERI TO PR ATTE THE B ON TO	OVIDE YOUR COMPA NDANCE SHEET WIL ID. THE STATE WI VERIFY ATTENDAN	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND REPRESENT- L RESULT IN DIS- LL NOT ACCEPT ANY CE. THE BIDDER I	2011 NOV 15 PM 2: 3
SIGNATURE /	100	1/100	10/04	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		10/12/11
TITLE D	Maik	MUC	all I		¥ 10 001 0000	394397	10/13/11
Fre	siden	+	8	00	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hlpaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

Request for Quotation

DEP15554

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-51	58-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

SHIP OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION T O 304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	ims of sal	E	SHIP VIA		F,	O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			TPRICE	AMOUNT
	× × × ×		000	NO.	TTENTNOMOLIS		9,5	111100	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
									*
	RESPON	SIBLE	FOR E	NSURI	NG THEY HAVE	COM	PLETED 1	THE INFOR	-
1					ATTENDANCE				
					AGENCY WILL				
1				A recording to the control of the co	IDDER'S FAIL	and the second second	and the second s		
					ET. IN ADDIT				5
1					INCLUDE THEI				
	FAX NU	MBER.							
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTE	D TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BID.	BID	DERS WHO	ARRIVE	
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSAL C	F TH	E TECHNI	CAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	WILL BE PER	TTIMS	ED TO SI	GN IN.	1
					ER CONCLUSION				
					, BUT DURING				2
	1		The second secon	LL NO	T BE PERMITT	ED T	O SIGN T	ГНЕ	
	ATTEND								
	네 맛입니다 맛있는 어머니다 뭐요.				FROM THE GLE	mone station			
					6 MILE ON U.				
					21/5 (SUN M)				
	1		Y 0.7	MILE	TO RED AMER	RICAN	ELECTR	[C	
	POWER	GATE.							
	A	DV 4416		001101			0= 117711	~	
					ETED IN ACCO				
	1				NS PREPARED				
					CTION AND PU				
			IMENI	OF A	DMINISTRATIO	ט, אנ	IAISION	OF	
	PURCHA	SING.					- 5		1
	CVIIIDI	T E							
	EXHIBI	פו							
	WEST V	TOCTNI	A COD	E 21-	 1D-5 PROVIDE	:с ти	AT. ANV	COLICITA	
					OVEMENT CONS				'
					HAT SUBMITS				· o
					E AN AFFIDAV				
	THE BI				PURCHASING				*1
	1				ITH THE BID				
					TH THE PROVI				. 1
	LINDOK	0 0011	LIAN	OL WI	III THE TROVE	SION	O UI AIL	I LOLL ID)	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	maile	, MA	add	000	TEJEF .	HONE	7394	397 DATE	10/13/11
TITLE PICTOR	0)) FE	IN C	200)-1		DRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	1 0 0 10	7	0	111	111562		I AD	DILLOG OTTAINGE	O I O DE HOILD MOUTE



Request for Quotation

DEP15554

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESION TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/								
BID OPENING DATE:	[0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	10/25/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHAPTE	R 21 0	F THE	WEST	VIRGINIA CODE.	FA	ILURE TO SUB-	
					ING AFFIDAVIT WI			
	RESULT	IN DI	SQUAL	IFICA	TION OF SUCH BID).		
	NOTICE	TO DD	OCEED	. TU	IS CONTRACT IS T	h B	E DEDECOMED	
					AFTER THE NOTIC			
1		EIVED.			THERWISE SPECIFI			
					R WILL BE CONSID			
	PROCEE	D.	100					
	CANCEL	LATION	. TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	TNG	RESERVES THE	
					ONTRACT IMMEDIAT			
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR	WORKMANSHIP	
					ERIOR QUALITY OR			
	I		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BID	AN	D CONTRACT	
	HERE I	Ν.						
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	RACT	OR SHALL PAY	
					DEPARTMENT OF L			SE .
					OR FAYETTE COUNT			
	[[[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(P	REVAILING	
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	го тн	IS PROJECT)			E .
	ARBITR	ATTON:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	ARBI	TRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
					CONTAINED IN TH			
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT			
	PERTAI	NING T	о тні	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	Y DE	LETED.	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	JIRE	D TO PROVIDE	1
					KERS' COMPENSATI			
			•		ED BELOW WILL BE	= A	KEQUIKEMENT	
	DE THI	S CONT	RACT:					
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L F	URNISH PROOF	
		······································		SEC OC	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTTE	ons.	1 - 17
SIGNATURE /	Vi 11	MI	Nh	1777	TELEPHONE	72	9 4397 DAT	· ///2///
TITLE	JENIC	7 1 1 C	EIN	<u>cu</u>	01507	1	1701	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presi	dent		8	001	01563		7,557,1200,077,770	



Request for Quotation

DEP15554

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

09/09/	************	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTIERMO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.000	ÇAT,	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, () MA COVERI THE SU	CE OF D DOCUGE REQUILDER H PROOUNT EQUINT EQUINT EQUINT ED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WESEU OF ABLE IOR LABURE IOR LABUR	CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF T FIVE BLE T TH EA PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE OR AN NCE B	ACT. , THE IS \$ K INS BUILD O 100 PERC O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT OND: ING S	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I A LETTER OF O ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR SYSTEM WILL BE A	FULL ISK OF TOTO IRE OF CHI CHI MA	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHALL (INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT. FAL AMOUNT OF SINIA, SHALL BETHE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THOIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE	E SZZ
	REV. 1	1/00		CON	TRACTORS LICENSE			
	PERSON STATE	S DESI MUST B SING BO	RING E LIC ARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMF TIONS	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	IG IN TH ORS	WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY	
SIGNATURE		5 11)	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITI	IONS DAT	E 16/12/11
	mak	_ VIL	ado	ll	304	7	394397	10/13/11
TITLE Pres	ider) - F	EIN ,	800	101563		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Output

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15554

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

09/09/	****************		MS OF SAL	· E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2011			BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	G THE BUILD	[- [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[319,	VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
	1	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE		RES ANY ACTORS LICENSE	
	BIDDER CONTRA						INC	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.V.	036	6.8.3.6	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE		TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
				AP	PLICABLE LAW			a
	AND RE THE "R	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORMATI	ON PR	HE PURCHASING	S
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTE	N, WH	ON MANUALS, OR IICH CONTRADICTS I THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID RDER.	ION, THE STA AND TERMINA	TE MA TE SU	CH CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE /	ma 1	1/2	ddi	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	*********	DATE	11 12/11
TITLE ()	nak	Mu	acu	U	130	147	1394397	10/10/11
pre	iden	<i>></i>		500	101563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15554

PAGE

6

ADDRESSICORRESEONDENGE (O'ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINT	red .	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/				ADENTHO TIME OF	. 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/2011		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PREFERI	ENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PUI NO A S PRO	RCHASING DIVIS: CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT	ORIZED BY THE DIRE CON PURSUANT TO SU VUSE OR SUPPLY ST PROJECT OTHER THA THE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, II OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OF EQUIPMENT, OF SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WES	ACT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITI IMPROVEMENT TO ANY NCLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI R VENTILATING PLAN R THE SUPPLY OF AN S, PURSUANT TO A O OR AFTER JUNE 6,	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING ITS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAW FABRICATED O PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATI HEARTH, BASI	CTS" MEANS PRODUCT N, EXTRUDED, FORGE R OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF ONS, FROM STEEL MA C OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, ARLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF ADE BY THE OPEN C FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA AND	ES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRI SUBJECT TO THE JUR S.	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WR	ITING, AUTHORI ODUCTS IF:	THE PURCHASING DINZE THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
SIGNATURE	mak	Wooddle	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	7394397 DATE	10/13/11
TITLE Presi	dent	FEIN SOC	101503	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15554

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

09/09/		1.510	MO OF DAL	C	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGH) TERMO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ON L CON RED D TER. COST	FOR E E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR IS TH	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (2,500.00), WH THE PURPOSES OF E VALUE OF THE S O THE PROJECT OR	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TEEL PRODUCT	
	В.	THE DETE NOT QUAN	DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY	TOR O S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	DIVSION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	
	3.	VIOL TO C	ATION	OF T PENAL	HO USES STEEL PR HIS SECTION MAY TIES PURSUANT TO 6.	BE SUBJECT	
8:	REV. 1 EXHIBI		1				2
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS,	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC	PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T	RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS	M .
SIGNATURE /	min l	9 11	odo	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL / JTELEPHONE, _	IDATE	10/12/10
TITLE ()	mar	- / / C	LUCION .	75	30H.	7394397 NADDESC CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
rresi	dent	-	\$	500	101363	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE MOTED ABOVE



Request for

BEONUMBER **DEP15554**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NEZDOR RODZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINTED	TERMS O	FSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/09/2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	10/25/201	1	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE QI	JANTITY UC	OP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		NO				
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		,	
			SS OR STEEL, UNL			
THE F	PRODUCT IS	LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000		
POUNI	DS OF STEEL	_ ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PRUJECIS.	(S)	
FORE	CON MARE AL		CLACC OR CTEFI	DRODUCTS MAV RE		
FORE	IGN MADE AL	LOWINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS MAT BE	un.	
			UCH COST IS UNRE			
			N THE BID PRICE			
			STIC ALUMINUM, G		-	
			D OR PRODUCED IN		1	
			S DEFINED BY THE			
DEPAR	RIMENT OF I	LABOR, F	OREIGN PRODUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED		
ONLY	IF DOMEST	IC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN		
			MADE PRODUCTS.		1	
	V. V	đ.		= %	1	
IF, I	PRIOR TO T	HE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE		
			NG OFFICER OF TH		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
DETE	RMINES THA	T THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FUREIGN		
ALUM:	INUM, GLAS	S OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	MABLE AND LUWER		
			MESTIC PRODUCTS,			
OFFI	CE MAY KEW	UESI, IN	WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH I	MESTIC PRODUCT	9.1	
REDU	CITON IN II	ST THRES	ATE IN THEIR BIL	TE THEY ARE	3.	
			INUM, GLASS OR S			
30771	LTING FURE	IGN ALOF	THOM, GLASS OR C	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
REV.	3/88	1				
	0,00				1	
EXHI	BIT 9					
		1				
NOTI	CE FOR ISS	UANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION		
PROJ	ECT ADDEND	Α				
					_	
			AND/OR AGENCY S		, ן ע	
			ING SCHEDULE IN			
CONS	TRUCTION P	ROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:		
	/I	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1	
SIGNATURE /	Mon	HILL	TELEPHONE	7394387 DA	TE 10/13/1/	
TITLE 20	FEIN	a.	507		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Fresider	2+ 1-11	XOC	5101563	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

DEP15554

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZEK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/25/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
(1) T	HE ABOUTTECT CENC	THEED CHALL BRED	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
	LIST OF ALL PART	하나 하다 성도 하는 그 방안하다		
	ECIFICATIONS FOR		HE ADDENDUM	
and approximate the contract of the contract o	ST SHALL BE FORW	The contract of the contract o		
1			GINEER SHALL ALS	,
SEND A	COPY OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH	THE CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		No.
(0)		THE ADDRUGUE	70 411	
	THE BUYER SHALL S ESTED PARTIES AND			
		ENDUM SHOULD BE		*
	WITHIN FOURTEEN			
4 No. 1000 April 2000 Co.	IG DATE.	Carlo I Made		
			12	
(3)			KNOWLEDGED BY ALL	-
BIDDER				
DIVISI		D	GULATIONS	
THAT	APPLY TO THE		G DOCUMENT	
	ALSO APPLY TO AN		NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	PURPOSE OF CHANG			
DATE.	OKTOOL OF CHANG	ING A DID OF ENTING	, TINE MID OR	
				CS CS
REV. 1	1/96			
EXHIBI	T 10			· ·
ADDENI	NIM ACKNOWLEDGEME	ALT		
ADDENT	DUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	=10 1		
T HERE	EBY ACKNOWLEDGE F	RECEIPT OF THE EC	LOWING CHECKED	
	DUM(S) AND HAVE N			
	POSAL, PLANS ANI			
	and the contract of the contra	The second secon	The second secon	
ADDENI	DUM NOS.:			-60
				1
I I	1	A Company of the Comp	11	
	△ SEE RE	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	

200101563



Request for Quotation

DEP15554

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cowgirl Up Inc. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/						ODENANO TAME	. 7 ODM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2011	***************************************	BID		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 1	•		./	• • • •		
	NO. 3	•					
	NO. 4						
	NO. 5				• • • •		
					URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
¥	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE MEETWEEN VENDOR'S LIS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE	
		In Cong	or F	2h Up.	Tank	GNATURE MPANY TE	
	REV. 1	1/96		.,			
	20			NO	TICE		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	SUBMITTED TO:		
g.	P	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D	IVISI			
SIGNATURE		/////////////////////////////////////		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	DATE	Table 111
TITLE 2	Ma	JC V	DOO EIN		1304	7394397	10[15][1
rresi	den		5	300	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15554

······P	AGE	
·····	, se	
	11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OVALIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

DATE PRINTER

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S	DEPT. OF
ij	DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
- 1	116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
Ö	116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV
	25901 304-465-1911

09/09/			MO OF SAI	***************************************		SHIP VIA	******	F.U.D.		FREIGHT-TENMO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2011			BID	0P	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		019 WA HARLES								
						INFORMATI NOT BE CO		ON THE FACE DERED:	OF.	
N A	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:			СВ-	23					*
H H	REQ. N	0.:		DEP	15554					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	10/	25/201	1				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.					
			OU RE	GARDI		R BID:	т і	S NECESSAR	′	
		NING T	HIS Q		1.1	PERSON T	0 C	ONTACT		
								8 1		00
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ DEP1	555	4 ***** T(OTAL:	<u>559,378</u>
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS		
SIGNATURE 1	mal	No	2010	U		TELEPHONE	フ	394397	DATE	10/13/17
TITLE Pres	iden	}	iiv <	800	1015				HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER : REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP15554

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

COWGIRL UP INC

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: Clearwater Construction, LLC. PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-3016-99		
	The DEP documentati	reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unro	supporting	<u>o</u>
1.0	1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>22,000</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1000
3.0		HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>16,000°</u>
4.0	500TON	INCIDENTAL STONE (Outside of Corporate limits)	LUMP SUM \$ 30 PER TON	s 15,000
5.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>/00,000</u>
6.0	60LF	48" HDPE CULVERTS	\$ /70 PER LF	\$ <u>10,200 ⁹</u>
7.0	×	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	-00	·,
7.1	28.5 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING (Outside of Corporate limits)	\$ 6500 PÉR AC	\$ <i>185,250</i>
7.2	2.5 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING (Within Corporate Limits)	\$ 6,700 PER AC \$ 3,000 PER AC	\$ 16,750
8.0	28.5 AC	REVEGETATION (Outside Corporate Limits)	\$ 3,000 PER AC	\$ 85,500
9.0	AC	REVEGETATION (Within Corporate Limits)	\$_3/00 PER AC	\$ <u>/3,950°</u>
and the second s				

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER DEP15554 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

COWGIRL UP ING

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 2.5% Total Bid) (Outside Corporate Limits)	LUMP SUM	02 \$ <u>11,000</u>
10.2	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 2.5% Total Bid) (Within Corporate Limits)	LUMP SUM	\$ 2500
11.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
11.1	LUMP SUM	POND 1 REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,000
12.0		SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE		
12.1		SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF) (Outside Corporate Limits)	\$PER LF	\$ 14,800
12.2	LF	SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF) (Within Corporate Limits)	PER LF S 20 PER LF	\$ 2,100°
13.0		CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
13.1	EA	SEDIMENT CONTROL SUMP (Outside Corporate Limits)	\$ 600 PER EA	\$ 12,000
13.2	6_EA	SEDIMENT CONTROL SUMP (Within Corporate Limits)	\$_620 PER EA	\$ 3720
14.0 14.1	LF	RIPRAP DITCH DITCH 1	\$ 98 PER LF	\$ 19,600
6 2				

REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15554 BUYER CB-23 SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

COWGIRL UP ING

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
15.0	NO BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM	
16.0		ROAD ABANDONMENT	*	00
16.1	LUMP SUM	ROAD ABANDONMENT (Within Corporate Limits)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000
		TOTAL PERMIT S-3016-99		\$ <u>559,370</u>
		e a		
				9
			-	
			5 9-	-
		·		
=		•		
		*		, ac
				8
		e 9 K		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Nov 4 2011 02:32pm P001/001 Quotation

DEP15554

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DATE PRIN 10/24/		TER	MS:OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERM	ńś.
BID OPENING DATE:		11/17/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
EINE	raceana and a second	NTITY	UOP	GAT NO	ពផ្	MNUMBE			NITPRICE		AMOUNT	
			A	DDEND	UM NO.	1						
	BID OF	ENING	DATE	CHANG	ED							
	FROM:	10/25	/11 @	1:30	P.M.							
	го:	11/17	/11 @	1:30	P.M.					į		
	ио отн	ER CHA	nges								,	
0001		1	рв		962-73							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND						William William
					-							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ	DEP15	554 ***	*** T	OTAL:		
		Ĭ										-
SIGNATURE	Ma	PMZ	odd	SEE RI	e verse side	TE	MS AND CC		439	7 DATE	11/5/17	
mie Pres	dent		EJN	800	10156	03		1	ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15554

PAGE 1

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

*322161804 Cowgirl Up Inc. PO Box 243 Simpson, WV. 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPT. OF

POFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

	PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١		F.O.B.	FI	REIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING D		11/17/2	011			BID O	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM		
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDEND PROJEC THE Q& ON 09/ BID OP IN ADD	UM ISSU T TO DI A'S AS . 28/2011	ED FO STRIB A RES ATE R	ADDE R THE UTE T ULT O	NDUM NO. 2 "CLEARWAT HE PRE-BIC F THE MAND	ER CON SIGN- ATORY	IN SHEE PRE-BII	TS AND MEETING			
0001	RECLAM	J 1 IATION:			52-73 N OF LAND	_					
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP155	54 ***	*** TOTAL	ı: <u>5</u> .	59,370	01
				SEF RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS		1		80880
SIGNATURE	Ima	RNA	ddl	U		TELEPHONE	COLUMN TO THE PERSON OF THE PE	397 D	ATE //	15/11	<u> </u>
TITLE Pro	esiden	+	EIN	001	101563					NOTED ABOVE	4
100	WHEN RE	SPONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VE	NDOR'	F

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tot	al Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	DIR PRS SH SEC SEC TRS VP	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Timal Maddelle President 10/13/11

Agency	Dep	t. of	Environme	ntal Protection
REQ.P.	0#	DE	P15554	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the un-	dersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 2	.6435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	I office in the City of Westfield	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the to	otal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		11.55	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a cer 5554: Clearwater Co		eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Fayet	te County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreeme force an	and shall furnish any other i	cepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabil	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value paired or affected by any ex office of any such extension	dension of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		, 20_11	
	•		
Principa	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME

POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW. General

POWER NO. 4752402 00 Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

of Attorney

Power

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th day of A.D., 2007 . MAY

Corporate HSURANC Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25th day of A.D., October

HSURANC,

"TIONAL W





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ima R Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: Imar Waddoll Title: President Date: 10/13/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3th day of 6CTOBER. By Commission expires FRUARY 28,2016 BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 674 Elemington, W26347 Elemington, W26

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 1555

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent. of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	s*		
Vendor's Name: ONGT UP I	<u> </u>	10/12/11	
Authorized Signature: \ Ma_\C_V\C	mille.	Date: 10[15]/	_
State of		8	
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:		1.1	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13	day of OCTOBER	20 \	
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 29	20 14	0	,
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICI	NOTORY PUBLIC	arlearar Spencer	V
OFFICIAL SEAL FEIX SEAL HEREWEST VIRGINIA BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemlington, WY 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016			